l

@ KiDDIMD

EN Wheelbarrow
DK Trillebor

NO Trillebar

SE Skottkarra

DE Schubkarre
ES Carretilla

FR Brouette

NL Kruiwagen

PL Taczka

Item no. 280620020

www.kiddimo.dk 7%
T. Hansen Gruppen A/S 0
Stensgardvej 1 . .
DK-5500 Middelfart ~ Made in China

280620020_manual_A5.indd 1 16.05.2025 09.06



EN Warning

Assembly must be carried out by an adult. To maintain safety, check
regularly. Contains wear parts. Replace worn parts. Keep this instruction for
future reference. Dispose of leftover plastic (choking hazard).

DK Advarsel

Montering skal udfaeres af en voksen. For at opretholde sikkerheden, kontroller
jeevnligt. Indeholder sliddele. Udskift slidte dele. Gem denne vejledning til
fremtidig reference. Overskydende plast skal bortskaffes (kvaelningsfare). /

NO Advarsel

Montering skal utfgres av en voksen. For & opprettholde sikkerheten, kontroller
med jevne mellomrom. Inneholder slitedeler. Bytt ut slitte deler. Ta vare pa denne
instruksjonen for fremtidig bruk. Eventuell plast skal kastes (kvelningsfare). /

SE Varning

Montering skall utféras av en vuxen.For att bibehalla sékerheten, kontrollera med
regelbundna intervaller. Ingdendeedelar for slitage. Byt ut slitna delar. Spara denna
instruktion for framtida referens. Overbliven plast ska kastas (Kvéaningsrisk).

DE Warnung

Die Montage darf nur durch einen Erwachsenen erfolgen. Zur Sicherheit regelmaig
Uberprifen. Enthalt VerschleiBteile. Ersetzen Sie abgenutzte Teile. Diese Anleitung zur spateren
Verwendung aufbewahren. Ubriger Kunststoff ist zu entsorgen (Erstickungsgefahr). /

ES Advertencia

El montaje debe ser realizado por un adulto. Para mantener la seguridad, revise
regularmente. Contiene piezas de desgaste. Sustituya las piezas desgastadas. Conserve estas
instrucciones para referencia futura. Deseche el plastico sobrante (riesgo de asfixia). /

FR Avertissement

Le montage doit étre effectué par un adulte. Pour garantir la sécurité, vérifiez réguliérement.
Contient des piéces d’'usure. Remplacez les pieces usées. Conservez cette notice pour
référence ultérieure. Jetez les plastiques restants (risque d'étouffement). /

NL Waarschuwing

Montage dient te worden uitgevoerd door een volwassene. Controleer regelmatig om de
veiligheid te waarborgen. Bevat slijtageonderdelen. Vervang versleten onderdelen. Bewaar deze
handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik. Gooi overgebleven plastic weg (verstikkingsgevaar). /

PL Ostrzezenie

Montaz powinien by¢ wykonany przez osobe dorosta. Aby zachowac bezpieczenstwo, nalezy
regularnie sprawdza¢. Zawiera elementy zuzywajace sie. Wymien zuzyte czesci. Zachowaj te
instrukcje do przysztego uzytku. Resztki plastiku nalezy wyrzuci¢ (ryzyko uduszenia).

2 USER GUIDE / BRUGSANVISNING / BRUKSANVISNING / BRUKSANVISNING / GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG /
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO / INSTRUCTIONS D’OPERATION / GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING / INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI

280620020_manual_A5.indd 2 16.05.2025 09.06



1x Car body

2x Handlebar

2x Stand

1x Wheel

2x M6x16 cross Screw

2x M6x20 cross Screw

2x M6x15 cross Screw

1x M8x75 External hexagonal
double headed screw

6x shim

6x M6 cap

1x 8 shim

1x M8 Locknut

1x tube

2x 6 plastic shim (6mm thickness)
2x Plastic shim (3mm thickness)
1xWrench 8-10-13

1xWrench 14

2x Locknut

38
&>
O o 00

0 omm O D=

o - ()

USER GUIDE / BRUGSANVISNING / BRUKSANVISNING / BRUKSANVISNING / GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG/ 3
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO / INSTRUCTIONS D’OPERATION / GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING / INSTRUKCJA OBSLUGI

280620020_manual_A5.indd 3 16.05.2025 09.06



@ KIDDIMOD )

280620020_manual_A5.indd 4 16.05.2025 09.06



